	City of Columbus			Office of City Clerk 90 West Broad Street Columbus OH 43215-9015 columbuscitycouncil.org	
	Legislation Details				
File #:	1627	7-2024 Version: 1			
Туре:	Ordi	nance	Status:	Council Office for Signature	
File created:	5/30	/2024	In control:	Rules & Policy Committee	
On agenda:	7/15/2024 Final action:				
Title:	To enact Chapter 1119 of the Columbus City Codes to establish the Lead Service Line Replacement Program; to declare lead service lines in the public water systems to be a public nuisance; to amend section 1101.03 of the Columbus City Codes; and to authorize the Director of the Department of Public Utilities to implement the Lead Service Line Replacement Program to replace lead and galvanized steel water lines in the City distribution system.				
Sponsors:	Christopher Wyche				
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. Chapter 1119, 2. Section 1101.pdf				
Date	Ver.	Action By	ŀ	Action	Result
7/15/2024	1	Columbus City Council	ŀ	Approved	Pass
6/24/2024	1	Columbus City Council	F	Postponed to Date Certain	Pass

Read for the First Time

Columbus City Council

6/10/2024

1